# 1 1) IS PORTON CERT DE TROCKING Number B35062394706 B35062394706

nder's Jerry Cohn Phone 561 241-	-9624_		
Atten 951 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW # 135	Dept/Flaor/Sulta/Room		-
y BOCA RATON State FL ZIP 33487		· =	
ur Internal Billing Reference		office Use Only	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMEN	T NUMBER(S), (if k	nown):	
1. Southern Murketing CO (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	A	02.
2. (Corporation Name)	1 10 (1) (Rent#)		APPR JULY -1 PILAR KETAR
3. (Corporation Name)	DU (Document #)		ANII: 49  YOF SIAIE YOF SIAIE
4(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	19191	ATE G
☐ Walk in ☐ Pick up time ☐ Mail out ☐ Will wait ☐	Photocopy	☐ Certified Copy☐ Certificate of State	ais
NEW FILINGS  Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other	MENDMENTS 4  Amendment Resignation of R.A. Change of Registere Dissolution/Withdra Merger	., Officer/Director	7242 048017 ****155.00
OTHER FILINGS R	EGISTRATION/QU	ALIFICATION	
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other	Examiner's Initial	and the state of t

CR2E031(7/97)

Secretary of State

July 2, 2002

JERRY COHN
PAK MAIL SOUTHERN REGION
951 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW #135
BOCA RATON, FL 33487

SUBJECT: SOUTHERN MARKETING CORP., L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W02000019191

We have received your document for SOUTHERN MARKETING CORP., L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity cannot include "CORP." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days of your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please can (850) 245-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist

Letter Number: 402A00041822

02 JUL -1 AM 11: 4:

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

**OF** 

#### SOUTHERN MARKETING, L. L.C.

#### **ARTICLE I- NAME**

Name: The name of the limited liability company shall be **SOUTHERN MARKETING, L.L.C.** 

#### ARTICLE II- ADDRESS AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 951 Broken Sound Parkway, N.W. Ste. 135, Boca Raton, Florida 33487.

#### **ARTICLE III- DURATION**

**Duration:** The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be

perpetual.

### ARTICLE IV. EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective beginning date of the Limited Liability Company is July 1, 2002

### **ARTICLE V- MANAGEMENT**

Management: The limited liability company is a manager-managed Limited Liability Company. The Limited Liability Company shall be managed by the manager(s) who is (are) designated, appointed or elected to act in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Limited Liability Company.

The persons who are designated or appointed as manager(s) shall carry out and further the decisions and actions fo the managers and member(s) made pursuant to the Operating Agreement and shall be authorized to execute on any and all reports, forms, instruments, documents, papers, writings, agreement and contracts, including but not limited to deeds, bills of sale, assignments, leases, promissory notes, mortgages and security agreements and any other type or form of document by which property or property rights of the Company are transferred or encumbered, or by which debts and obligations of the Company are created, incurred or evidenced, which are necessary, appropriate or beneficial to carry out or further such decisions or actions.

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true

APPROVED AND Authorized Representative

### ARTICLE VI- REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

Initial Registered Office and Registered Agent: The address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is 951 Broken Sound Parkway, N.W. Ste. 135, Boca Raton, Florida 33487., and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Jerald N. Cohn.

## CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, AND NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

IN COMPLIANCE with §608.415, Florida statutes, the following is submitted:

THAT, **SOUTHERN MARKETING**, L.L.C., under the Laws of the State of Florida, with its initial principle office at 951 Broken Sound Parkway, N.W. Ste. 135, Boca Raton, Florida 33487., as indicated in the Articles of Organization, has named Jerald N. Cohn, located at 951 Broken Sound Parkway, N.W. Ste. 135, Boca Raton, Florida 33487., as its Agent to accept Service of Process within the State of Florida.

DATED this day of July, 2002

MEMBER SIGNATURE:

By

Jerald N. Cohn

02 JUL -1 AM II: 49 SECRETARY DE STATE VLLAHASSEE, FEORID

APPROVE

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all Statutes pertaining to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

**DESIGNATION ACCEPTED:** 

By:

Jerald N. Cohn